Code	ACC
Company name	ACC Binh Duong Investment and Construction Joint Stock Company
Date	02/27/2025
Subject	BOD resolution dated February 26, 2025

Content:

The Board resolution dated February 26, 2025, the BOD of ACC Binh Duong Investment and Construction Joint Stock Company (ACC) approved the issuance of a payment guarantee by Vietinbank – Dong Nai branch to secure ACC's land use rights in area 5C village, Thoi Hoa ward, Ben Cat city, Binh Duong province. The total guarantee amount under payment guarantee letter of Vietinbank – Dong Nai branch as VND663,425,800,000.